Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021) 02/11/2019



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| | T LOUIS COLING TO HOS COLUMN CONTRACTOR OF THE COLUMN COLU | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| <u>02/68/0</u> 103680213 | | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| L. Herbert King, Jr. | Name: Shock Alert, LLC | | | | |
| Frank Vlasaty | Internal Address: | | | | |
| James Keeven | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes VNo | CAro ch A daro co. 42 North Central Drive | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 42 North Central Drive | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) 10/23/2018 Assignment Merger | · | | | | |
| | City: O'Fallon | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: MO | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: us Zip: 63366 | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes VNo | | | | |
| <u> </u> | document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 14/999,165 | | | | | |
| Additional numbers att | ached? Yes V No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: | | | | |
| Name: Johnson & Phung LLC | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 50.00 () | | | | |
| Internal Address: Suite 285 | | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| | Mathorized to be charged to deposit decount | | | | |
| Street Address One West Water Street | Enclosed | | | | |
| Street Address: One West Water Street | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | Enclosed | | | | |
| City: St. Paul | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| City: St. Paul State: Zip: 55107 | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| City: 5t. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651.222.3775 | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651.222.3775 Docket Number: 7012 | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651.222.3775 Docket Number: 7012 Email Address: | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number | | | | |
| City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651.222.3775 Docket Number: 7012 Email Address: | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 2-5-19 | | | | |
| City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651.222.3775 Docket Number: 7012 Email Address: Signature: Signature | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 2-5-19 Date | | | | |
| City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651.222.3775 Docket Number: 7012 Email Address: Signature: Signature | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 2-5-19 | | | | |
| City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651.222.3775 Docket Number: 7012 Email Address: | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 2-5-19 | | | | |
| City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107 Phone Number: 651.222.3775 Docket Number: 7012 Email Address: Signature: CARL L. JOHNSON Name of Person Signing | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 2 - 5 - 19 Date Total number of pages including cover | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, L. Herbert King Jr. of 394 Larimore Valley Drive, Chesterfield MO 63005, has invented new and useful improvements in SHOCK DETECTOR for which application for Letters Patent of the United States and the PCT have been filed:

And Whereas, Shock Alert, LLC located at 42 North Central Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63366 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Shock Alert, LLC. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said U.S. application, prepared and executed by me on April 4, 2016, filed April 5, 2016, Serial No. US 14/999,165 and PCT application PCT US2007/000018 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Shock Alert LLC. in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at

| | State of | | this _ | 23 | day of |
|---------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|----------|--------------|--------|
| <u>October</u> | _ 2018 | * | | Λ | |
| In the Presence of: | | X. Kus | Alex | <u>// (I</u> | S.) |
| | | L. Herbert King J | r. | ⊅ / . | |
| State of | County of | | ss: | | |
| Before me pe | ersonally appeared sai | id L. Herbert King Jr. | and ackr | owledge | d the |
| foregoing instrumen | t to be his free act and | deed, this | day of | | |
| 201 | | | | | |
| | • | | | • | |
| | | | | | |
| SEAL | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

Frank Vlasaty of 12 Lakeview Drive, Lake St. Louis, MO 63367, has invented new and useful improvements in SHOCK DETECTOR

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, Shock Alert, LLC located at 42 North Central Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63366 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Shock Alert, LLC. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said U.S. application, prepared and executed by me on April 4, 2016, filed April 5, 2016, Serial No. US 14/999,165 and PCT application PCT US2007/000018 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Shock Alert LLC. in accordance with this assignment.

| In Testimor | ny Whereof, I have set my hand | and affix my seal, at | |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
| | State of Missouri this | 23 day of 00tob | <u>er</u> 2018. |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | hulff-f | (L.S.) |
| | Frank | Vlasaty | |
| State of | County of | ss: | |
| Before me | personally appeared said Frank | Vlasaty who acknowle | edged the foregoing |
| instrument to be th | eir free act and deed, this | day of | 2018. |
| | | | |
| | | · | |
| SEAL | | * . | |

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, James Keeven

of 2641 Whitetail Lane O'Fallon MO 63368, has invented new and useful improvements in SHOCK DETECTOR

for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, Shock Alert, LLC located at 42 North Central Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63366 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Shock Alert, LLC. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said U.S. application, prepared and executed by me on April 4, 2016, filed April 5, 2016, Serial No. US 14/999,165 and PCT application PCT US2007/000018 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Shock Alert LLC in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at

| | State of | this _ | <u>23</u> day of |
|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------|---------------------|
| october | 2018 | | |
| In the Presence of: | | Tom C. Kem | (L.S.) |
| State of | County of | es Keeven ss: | |
| | personally appeared said Jame | | edged the foregoing |
| | s free act and deed, this | | |
| | | | , |
| SEA1 | | | |

JOHNSON AND PHUNG LLC

ATTORNEY AT LAW
PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT
SUITE 285, ONE WEST WATER STREET
ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55107-2080
TELEPHONE (651) 222-3775
FAX (651) 222-3776

February 5, 2019

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director – US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SUBJECT:

Assignment Recordation

Owner:

King, Jr. et al

For:

S/N 14/999,165

File:

7012

Sir:

Enclosed are assignments of the above-identified patent from the owners, Lloyd H. King, Jr., Frank Vlasaty and James Keeven to Shock Detector, LLC located at 42 North Central Drive, O'Fallon, MO 63366. Please record the Assignment.

Please find enclosed a PTO-2038 in the amount of \$50.00 in payment of the recording fee of the assignment of the patent application under 37 CFR 1.21(h). Please charge any insufficiencies or additional fees to Deposit Account 10-0210.

Yours very truly,

JACOBSON AND JOHNSON

Carl L. Johnson

CLJ/tj Enclosures

United States Patent and Trademark Office
- Sales Receipt -

02/13/2019 KNGUYEN1 00000002 14999165

01 FC:8021

50.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 048304 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 02/08/2019